

OCD-17

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/716/2024

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD
Vs
AR STEEL MANUFACTURES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 19, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Sanchali Bhowmik, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court: Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for leave to disclose the bank statement as well as details of bank accounts of the defendant by way of supplementary affidavit.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, leave is granted to file supplementary affidavit by disclosing the bank statement as well as details of bank accounts of the defendant within a week from date.

Let the matter appear on 26th July, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)