

OCD-13

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/716/2024

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD
VS
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : August 2, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Sanchari Bhowmik, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: The matter is listed today as “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter was listed on 26th July, 2024 but this Court has fixed the matter on 30th August, 2024. He submits that there is some urgency and he intends to move the application and prays for advancement of the date of hearing.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 9th August, 2024 under the heading “New Motion”.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS