

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISIDCTION
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
CS-COM/716/2024

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD
VS.
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 26th November, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Chitresh Saraogi, Adv.
Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Adv.
...for the Plaintiff.

The Court : Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has filed an application being GA-COM/2/2024 praying for re-imposition of the interim order passed by this Court dated 9th August, 2024. But the said application is not placed on record.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for fixing the matter on 29th November, 2024.

Let the matter appear on 29th November, 2024.

The Department is directed to place the record of GA-COM/2/2024 along with CS-COM/716/2024 on the next date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)