

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/716/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD
Vs
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 10th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Suprio Banerjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, learned Counsel appears for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff has filed affidavit-of-service showing that the notice has been served upon the defendant but in spite of receipt of the notice, none appears on behalf of the defendant.

The plaintiff has filed the present application being GA-COM/2/2024 praying for re-imposing the interim order passed by this Court dated 9th August, 2024 till 13th September, 2024.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that on 13th September, 2024 due to some inadvertence, the plaintiff could not make prayer for extension of the interim order.

Considered the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff. This Court finds that sufficient cause has been shown for not praying for extension of interim order.

It is found that the notice of the present application was duly served upon the defendant but the defendant has not entered appearance. Accordingly, the interim order granted earlier dated 9th August, 2024 which was expired on 13th September, 2024 is re-imposed till 14th January, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

GA-COM/2/2024 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S,Akhtar