

OCDSL-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/716/2024
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD
VS
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : January 15, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Satrajeet Sen, Adv.
Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that by an order dated 10th December, 2024, this Court has re-imposed the interim order till 14th January, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that yesterday the matter was mentioned but inadvertently, the matter could not be taken up for hearing. Accordingly, learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of the interim order.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 13th February, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS