

OCD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/716/2024  
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD  
-VS-  
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: February 7, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Supriyo Banerjee, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that after scrutiny, the plaintiff come to know that there are some further corrections to be made by way of amendment. Accordingly, counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff will take appropriate steps for amendment in the plaint.

The plaintiff is at liberty to take appropriate steps.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.Mandi/RS