

OCD-49

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/716/2024  
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/3/2025

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD  
VS  
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 17, 2025.

Appearance :  
Mr. Supriya Banerjee, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

1. Mr. Supriya Banerjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. The plaintiff has filed an application being GA-COM/3/2025 praying for amendment in the plaint.
3. Heard learned counsel for the plaintiff. Perused the proposed amendment.
4. This Court finds that the amendment, as sought for, by the plaintiff is formal in nature and the same will not change the nature and character of the suit.
5. Accordingly, prayer (a) and (b) of the Master's Summons is allowed.
6. GA-COM/3/2025 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)