

OCD-23

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/716/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT. LTD.
VS
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: August 21, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Bhimsaria, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Singhanian, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Ajeyaa Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Dipendranath Chunder, Adv.
... for the defendant

1. Learned Counsel for the defendant prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of interim order.
3. Time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended for a period of two weeks; reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.
4. Let the matter appear on 18th September, 2025.
5. Interim order is extended till 18th September, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)