

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Commercial Division  
Original Side**

**IA No. GA-COM/1/2024  
In CS-COM/716/2024**

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD  
VS  
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

**AND**

**IA No. GA-COM/4/2025  
In CS-COM/716/2024**

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD  
VS  
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

**BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY  
Date : November 18, 2025.**

Appearance:  
Mr. Chitresh Saraogi, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.  
Ms. Ajeyaa Choudhury, Adv.  
... for the defendant

The Court : The matter appears under the heading **“To Be Mentioned”** for correction of an apparent typographical error on the face of the order dated **November 13, 2025**.

The interim order already extended and the date should be corrected as **February 16, 2026** in place of **2025**.

The said correction shall be incorporated and read into the order dated **November 13, 2025**.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**