

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Commercial Division  
Original Side**

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024

IA No. GA-COM/4/2025

In

CS-COM/716/2024

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD.

VS

A. R. STEEL MANUFACTURERS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Tanay Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Darshara Sett, Adv.

Mr. Chitresh Saraogi, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Amulya Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.

Ms. Ajeyaa Choudhury, Adv.

For defendant.

The Court:- On the prayer of the parties made through their respective learned Advocates, since settlement process is in progress, the matter shall appear under the heading '**For Settlement**' on **February 25, 2026** when the parties shall file the terms of settlement in accordance with law.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**