

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**CS-COM/716/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/4/2025**

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD
VS
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date: February 25, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Chitresh Saraogi, Adv.
..for the petitioner/plaintiff.

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chander, Adv.
Ms. Ajeya Choudhury, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court: On the joint prayer of the parties, since the terms of settlement has not yet been prepared in accordance with law, the matter shall appear once again under the heading **“For Settlement”** on **March 25, 2026.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)