

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**CS-COM/716/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/4/2025, GA-COM/5/2026**

SHREE GOPAL CONCRETE PVT LTD
VS
A R STEEL MANUFACTURERS

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 25, 2026.**

Appearance:

Mr. Chitresh Sarawgi, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dependranath Chuuder, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court : Parties jointly submit that to arrive at a settlement with regard to the interest component, some more time is required.

So far as, the principal is concerned, the settled amount between the parties is **Rs.10,00,000/-**.

After the settlement is arrived, parties shall enter into Terms of Settlement, in accordance with law, and file the same before this Court.

The matter is directed to go out of the list for the time being.

Parties shall be at liberty to mention upon the notice to each other after the Terms of Settlement is drawn.

In Re: GA-COM/5/2026

Parties jointly submit that the interim order had already expired on **February 16, 2026**.

By consent of the parties, the interim order stands reimposed since the parties are arrived at a settlement.

Accordingly, with the consent of the defendant, the interim order stands reimposed and shall be valid till **June 30, 2026** or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The application shall also appear along with the suit.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh